PART IV Commissioning Critical Hardware Inventory Audit

SITE: UNR

Config. - WFO

Date: February 28, 2000

Thisinventory represents the baseline critical inventory of your site. Please supply part number corrections and serial
number s wer e applicable, then initial each component line. Please note any other additional critical components not

listed on the inventory on page 4 .

Nomenclature

Rack 1 “SB”

Demodul ator

Demodul ator

Satellite Broadcast Processor

Satellite Broadcast Processor

Switch Panel 4 I1S53N; 11BP
1 1S35N

Rack 2 “CP”

Csu/bDsU GFE.

Router  w/o Ethernet NP-6E

Router  w/o Ethernet NP-6E

Switch Panel 5 1S-24N; 8BP
1 1S-35N

Sync CP 8 port

Sync CP 8 port

TIU  (shelf mount) GFE

Rack 3 “AS1”

Server D350/1

Monitor and Control MAX sever 1640
Asynchronous Interface
Asynchronous Interface

Rack 4 “AS2”

Application Server D350

Telco Interface Patch Panel

Telco Interface Patch Panel

Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 14
Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 15
Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 16
Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 17
Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 18
Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 20
Modem Card Dual-Dial 3262 slot 21
Modem Card Dedicated 3263 slot 1
Modem Card Dedicated 3263 slot 2
Modem Card Dedicated 3263 slot 5
Modem Card Dedicated 3263 slot 6
Modem Card Dedicated 3263 slot 7

Assembly/Part/M odel
Number

SDR54A
SDR54A
AWP-000000-109-0700-1
AWP-000000-109-0700-1
AWP-000000-109-0210-1

GFE

Cisco 4500M

Cisco 4500M
AWP-000000-109-0210-2

FW-1000-R-2
FW-1000-R-2
GFE-101TDT10A/A

A3334A
MX40
J2485A
J2485A

A3334A
JPMO012
JPMO012
42602
42602
42602
42602
42602
42602
42602
42603
42603
42603
42603
42603

Part No. Serial
Corrections Number

SDR54A/FEO01
SDR54A/FEOO1
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA

NA

HW
ID

4065
4065
NA
NA
NA

NA
3939
3939
NA

3842
3842
NA

1587
2909
3431
3431

4326
3241
3241
3239
3239
3239
3239
3239
3239
3239
3240
3240
3240
3240
3240

Initials



Nomenclature

Modem Card Dedicated 3263 slot 8
Other modems not on inventory
Modem cards (other) slot 12

Modem cards (other) slot 13

Rack 5 “DS1”

Data Server K220

FDDI Patch Panel

FDDI Patch Panel

FDDI Patch Panel

FDDI Patch Panel

Mass Storage 12GB (3x4.3GB LP Dk)
4 Port Pocket Hub

Ethernet Hub

Ethernet Hub

Rack 6 “DS2"

DAT Autoloader

Data Server K220

Mass Storage 12GB (3x4.3GB LP Dk)
4 Port Pocket Hub

4 Port Pocket Hub

4 Port Pocket Hub

4 Port Pocket Hub

4 Port Pocket Hub

4 Port Pocket Hub

4 Port Pocket Hub

Rack 7 “LDAD”

LDAD Comm Processor

FAX Modem

Firewal

LDAD LAN Switch Wave Switch 1018
Terminal Server MAX SERVER 1640
ASYNC Interface 16 channel

DTMF Converter

DTMF Converter

Typelll Work Station Qty(5)
Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory

J200 Base System 100MHZ

Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory
J200 Base System 100MHZ

Assembly/Part/M odel

Number
42603

42602
42602

A3453A

66202

66202

66202

66202

A3312A
E-TBT-HB-0402
J3201A + ABA
J3201A + ABA

A3716A

A3453A

A3312A

E-TBT-HB-0402
E-TBT-HB-0402
E-TBT-HB-0402
E-TBT-HB-0402
E-TBT-HB-0402
E-TBT-HB-0402
E-TBT-HB-0402

A3473A
MT2834BA
Net Server E45
PTP650A
MX-1640-004
J2485A
K1KA16478
K1KA16478

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

Part No.
Corrections

A3716-6001

A3473A/D270

PTP650B
MX-1640-014
J2485-60010

A4331D
A4331D

A4331D
A4331D

Serial
Number

HW
ID

3240

3239
3239

3790
2876
2876
2876
2876
3507
2880
3716
3716

3721
3790
3507
2880
2880
2880
2880
2880
2880
2880

4308
4211
4376
4231
2909
3431
4399
4399

3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

Initials



Nomenclature

Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory
J200 Base System 100MHZ

Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory
J200 Base System 100MHZ

Monitor 20" color

Monitor 20" color

Qty (2) GB Disk Drive

128 MB ECC Memory
J200 Base System 100MHZ

X Terminals Qty (5)

HP ENVIZEX Il 8MB base
Monitor 20" color

Memory, 32MB

HP ENVIZEX || 8MB base
Monitor 20" color
Memory, 32MB

HP ENVIZEX || 8MB base
Monitor 20" color
Memory, 32MB

HP ENVIZEX || 8MB base
Monitor 20" color

Memory, 32MB

HP ENVIZEX || 8MB base

Monitor 20" color
Memory, 32MB

System Console
Printer, Text

Printer, Color Graphics

DAT Tape Drive, External

Assembly/Part/M odel

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

A4331A
A4331A
A4119A
A4208A
A4080A

C5202A
A4331D
C2748A

C5202A
A4331D
C2748A

C5202A
A4331D
C2748A

C5202A
A4331D
C2748A
C5202A

A4331D
C2748A

C1064G

C3917A

C3541A

C6362A

Number

Part No.
Corrections

A4331D
A4331D

A4331D
A4331D

A4331D
A4331D

Serial
Number

HW
ID

3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

3343
3343
3811
3801
3565

2951

3412

3414

4304

Initials



Nomenclature Assembly/Part/M odel Part No. Serial HW Initials
Number Corrections Number ID

CD ROM External C2943A C2948A 1543

System Software Version you are currently running: 4.2.6

COMMENTS:



